



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 866/2022
M/S ARB BEARING LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

05.09.2022

%

No Stenographer is provided from pool of Establishment.

This case has been received from Intellectual Property Appellate Board (IPAB) consequent upon promulgation of the Tribunals Reforms (Regulation and Conditions of Service) Ordinance, 2021 and after abolition of IPAB (Intellectual Property Appellate Board).

Registry to e-mail deficiencies to the parties.

No order sheets of IPAB are available on record.

Court notice be issued to petitioner as well as counsel.

Objections as raised by registry be cured at the earliest.

Fresh report be filed by registry.

List the matter for removal of defects on **13.12.2022**.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/PU