



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 866/2022**

M/S ARB BEARING LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajit Ghosh, Adv.

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Prachi Jain, Adv. proxy

Counsel for Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

13.12.2022

%

The petitioner shall file the affidavit with regard to the
IPAB orders, within six weeks.

List the matter for further proceedings on **13.02.2023**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 13, 2022/PU