



\$~3 to 12 & 14

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(3)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 177/2022

ARB BEARINGS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

DELUXE PETROCHEM INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(4)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 178/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(5)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 688/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI M/S DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.



(6)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 693/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI M/S DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(7)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 696/2022

ARB BEARINGS LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(8)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 701/2022

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA) AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(9)



+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 864/2022

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(10)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 865/2022

M/S ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(11)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 866/2022, I.A. 16423/2023 & I.A. 47374/2024

M/S ARB BEARING LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

(12)

+ CS(COMM) 987/2025

ARB BEARINGS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.



Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI TRADING AS DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA)
AND ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.

(14)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR) 18/2026

MS. ARB BEARINGS LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Proxy counsel.
Ms. Deasha Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA PURI TRADING AS MS. DELUXE PETROCHEM (INDIA)
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy counsel.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

1. In view of the resolution passed by the Bar, the matter cannot be taken up for hearing today.
2. List on 08.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 2, 2026/anj